
Wis.-Stout (6-7) -vs- Wis.-Platteville (12-3)
3/29/2026 at Platteville, Wis. (Kendall Murray Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Callow (3-0)
Loss: Sam Graunke (1-2)
HBP: Antonio Zeer, Easton Vertz, Collin Crane, Sam Graunke, William Hough, Sam Callow
PB: None
 
Start: 3:10 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 212   Weather: 63 and cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wis.-Stout 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0
Wis.-Platteville 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 X 8 7 0

Wis.-Stout 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin Zanin cf 5 0 1 0 0 3 1
Cage Kavanagh 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Kelly c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Austin Miller dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Gavyn Schacher ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Connor Marino lf/rf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Mike Pustelnik 1b 4 2 2 3 0 1 1
Nick Webster 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Jack Redwine rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    AJ Kargel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Moyers lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cal Ulven ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Antonio Zeer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Vertz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Crane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Graunke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Van Beek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 4 3 9 6

2B: Gavyn Schacher (1)
HR: Mike Pustelnik (2)
SF: Connor Marino (1)
SB: Gavyn Schacher (2); Connor Marino (1)
CS: Connor Marino (1)
HBP: Cage Kavanagh (1); Ryan Kelly (1)
DP: 2

Wis.-Platteville 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trinity Beland rf 2 3 1 0 0 1 0
Kaleb Elwood 2b 2 2 0 0 3 1 1
Anthony Massa 3b 4 1 1 4 1 0 3
Mason Molitor 1b 5 0 1 2 0 0 0
Brayden Knoll cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Connor Gresens c 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Spencer Robertson lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Xander Martinez dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ethan Birkel ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Evan Bohr ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
William Hough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Fischer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Callow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 7 7 8 5 8

2B: Trinity Beland (1); Mason Molitor (1)
HR: Anthony Massa (1)
SH: Evan Bohr (1)
SB: Spencer Robertson (1)
CS: Brayden Knoll (1)
HBP: Trinity Beland (3); Brayden Knoll (1)

Wis.-Stout IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Antonio Zeer 3.1 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 1 0 7 13 3 4 53
Easton Vertz 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 5 7 0 1 22
Cole Harris 1.2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 28
Collin Crane 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 11
Sam Graunke (L, 1-2) 0.2 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 23
Nick Van Beek 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 10
Totals 7 8 8 8 5 2 2 4 0 27 40 8 8 147

Wis.-Platteville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
William Hough 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 5 2 41
Wyatt Fischer 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 29
Sam Callow (W, 3-0) 5.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 16 18 6 2 90
Totals 6 4 4 3 9 0 0 2 0 31 37 13 4 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Wis.-Stout - Top of 1st WIS WIS
Kevin Zanin struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBFS). 0 0
Cage Kavanagh popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Kelly hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Austin Miller reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Ryan Kelly out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 1st WIS WIS
Trinity Beland hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Kaleb Elwood walked (3-1 KBBBB); Trinity Beland advanced to second. 0 0
Anthony Massa grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kaleb Elwood out on the play; Trinity Beland
advanced to third. 0 0
Trinity Beland scored on a balk. 0 1
Mason Molitor lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1

Wis.-Stout - Top of 2nd WIS WIS
Gavyn Schacher flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Connor Marino walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Connor Marino stole second. 0 1
Connor Marino out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
Mike Pustelnik homered to right field, RBI (2-2 BKFB). 1 1
Nick Webster grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 1 1

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 2nd WIS WIS
Brayden Knoll walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 1 1
Connor Gresens lined out to lf (0-2 KK). 1 1
Brayden Knoll out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 1
Spencer Robertson flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 1 1

Wis.-Stout - Top of 3rd WIS WIS
Jack Redwine popped up to 3b (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Kevin Zanin singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Cage Kavanagh flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Ryan Kelly lined out to lf (1-2 BKF). 1 1

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 3rd WIS WIS
Xander Martinez walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 1
Evan Bohr grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Xander Martinez advanced to second. 1 1
Trinity Beland struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
Kaleb Elwood grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSBFF). 1 1

Wis.-Stout - Top of 4th WIS WIS
Austin Miller singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Wyatt Fischer to p for William Hough. 1 1
Gavyn Schacher singled to right center (3-2 BBBFK); Austin Miller advanced to third. 1 1
Gavyn Schacher stole second. 1 1
Connor Marino flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 FFBBF); Gavyn Schacher advanced to third; Austin Miller
scored. 2 1
Mike Pustelnik homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Gavyn Schacher scored. 4 1
Nick Webster struck out looking (2-2 SBFBFK). 4 1
Jack Redwine walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 4 1
Kevin Zanin flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 4th WIS WIS
Anthony Massa walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Mason Molitor reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 BKBB); Anthony Massa out at second 2b to
ss. 4 1
Easton Vertz to p for Antonio Zeer. 4 1
Brayden Knoll grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBF); Mason Molitor out on the play. 4 1

Wis.-Stout - Top of 5th WIS WIS
Sam Callow to p for Wyatt Fischer. 4 1
Cage Kavanagh grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 4 1
Ryan Kelly struck out swinging (3-2 SKFBFBFBS). 4 1
Austin Miller popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 4 1

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 5th WIS WIS
Connor Gresens singled to pitcher (0-0). 4 1
Connor Gresens advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Spencer Robertson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 1
Spencer Robertson advanced to second; Connor Gresens advanced to third on a balk. 4 1
Xander Martinez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1
Evan Bohr singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Spencer Robertson advanced to third; Connor Gresens
scored. 4 2
Trinity Beland hit by pitch (1-0 H); Evan Bohr advanced to second. 4 2
Kaleb Elwood struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 2
Cole Harris to p for Easton Vertz. 4 2
Anthony Massa grounded out to p (0-0). 4 2

Wis.-Stout - Top of 6th WIS WIS
Gavyn Schacher walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 4 2
Connor Marino flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 4 2
Mike Pustelnik struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 2
Gavyn Schacher stole second. 4 2
Nick Webster struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 4 2

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 6th WIS WIS
Mason Molitor flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 2
Brayden Knoll singled to left field (0-0). 4 2
Brayden Knoll advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Connor Gresens walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 2
Spencer Robertson lined out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Ethan Birkel pinch hit for Xander Martinez. 4 2
Ethan Birkel grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 2

Wis.-Stout - Top of 7th WIS WIS
Jack Redwine lined out to 1b (3-2 BBKBK). 4 2
Kevin Zanin struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSFK). 4 2
Cage Kavanagh hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 2
Ryan Kelly struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 2

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 7th WIS WIS
Evan Bohr flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 4 2
Trinity Beland doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 4 2
Kaleb Elwood walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Collin Crane to p for Cole Harris. 4 2
Anthony Massa fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 2



Mason Molitor doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BKSB); Kaleb Elwood scored; Trinity Beland scored. 4 4
Brayden Knoll hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 4
Connor Gresens flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-Stout - Top of 8th WIS WIS
Austin Miller flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 4 4
Gavyn Schacher doubled to right center (0-2 FF). 4 4
Connor Marino popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 4 4
Mike Pustelnik flied out to rf (1-2 FFBF). 4 4

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 8th WIS WIS
Sam Graunke to p for Collin Crane. 4 4
Connor Marino to rf. 4 4
AJ Kargel to lf for Jack Redwine. 4 4
Spencer Robertson singled to left field (1-2 BKK). 4 4
Dylan Moyers to lf for AJ Kargel. 4 4
Ethan Birkel struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 4
Evan Bohr struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 4 4
Spencer Robertson stole second. 4 4
Trinity Beland hit by pitch (2-2 KKBH). 4 4
Kaleb Elwood walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Trinity Beland advanced to second; Spencer Robertson advanced to
third. 4 4
Nick Van Beek to p for Sam Graunke. 4 4
Anthony Massa homered down the rf line, 4 RBI (1-2 KKBFF); Kaleb Elwood scored; Trinity Beland scored;
Spencer Robertson scored. 4 8
Mason Molitor grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 4 8

Wis.-Stout - Top of 9th WIS WIS
Nick Webster struck out looking (3-2 SKBFBBFK). 4 8
Cal Ulven pinch hit for Dylan Moyers. 4 8
Cal Ulven grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSBF). 4 8
Kevin Zanin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFFS). 4 8

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 9th WIS WIS


